FINANCE COMMITTEE \underline{AGENDA}

Monday

December 6, 2021 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL KIWANIS COMMUNITY HOUSE

4603 Lions Park Drive Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81833910346?pwd=d DU1aDk5TmdScUFBWjZwdmw5OG1IZz09

Passcode: FC12062021

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833

Webinar ID: 818 3391 0346 Passcode: 5598168284

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee Meeting (granicus.com)

6. APPLICATIONS/LICENSES/PERMITS

a) Limited retail liquor license transfer of location application filed with the City Clerk's Office for AmVets Post 10, from 3839 E. Lincolnway to 1820 Ridge Rd., Cheyenne, Wyoming.

ACTION:

15. RESOLUTION – Supporting the City of Cheyenne's application for a Land and Water Conservation Fund Grant for a restroom facility in Saddle Ridge Park. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

16. RESOLUTION – Authorizing submission of a Federal Emergency Management Agency Preparedness Grant application under the Assistance to Firefighters Grant Program, on behalf of the Governing Body of the City of Cheyenne, for the purpose of purchasing new vehicle exhaust systems for existing fire station infrastructure. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

17.	Prepar behalf new	DLUTION – Authorizing submission of a Federal Emergency Management Agency redness Grant application under the Assistance to Firefighters Grant Program, on of the Governing Body of the City of Cheyenne, for the purpose of purchasing a medium rescue vehicle and Rapid Intervention Team training and program opment. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)
ACT	ION:	
18.	RESOLUTION – Designating the allocation of WyoLotto Revenues to the City of Cheyenne be distributed to Community Recreation and Events for the purpose of construction, remediation, and completion of quality of life projects in the City of Cheyenne for a five (5) year period. (SPONSOR – MR. JOHNSON)	
ACT	ION:	
19.	LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:	
	d)	Telecommunications Right-of-Way License and Use Agreement between Sprint Communications Company L.P. and the City of Cheyenne.
ACT	ION:	
20.	CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:	
	c)	Consideration of Bid #S-6-22 for a contract between the City of Cheyenne and Mountain Masonry for the Airport Fountain Phase II – Terracotta Restoration. (Historic Preservation Board, SHPO Grant and CTF Grant)
ACT	ION:	
	d)	Consideration to purchase between the City of Cheyenne and Motorola Solutions / Bearcom for the purchase of Motorola APX Next radios for the City of Cheyenne Police Department, and Motorola APX 1500 radios for the City of Cheyenne Public Works Department, Street and Alley Division. (Specific Purpose Sales Tax)
ACT	ION:	

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: